
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:   October 25,2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill: Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen: Director Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1 #: 240955 
 
CONTRACTOR:            TranSystems Corp. 
Address:            2400 Pershing Rd., Suite 400 
                                                    Kansas City, MO 64108                          
Contract #                                     CS220065 / 89008878 Lee’s Summit Road -   
     Gregory Blvd. to Lakewood Blvd.  
Contract Amount:   $833,943.69  ($749,084.69 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      15%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:             1020 E 8th St. 

Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                             Surveying                             
Subcontract Percentage::            15% 
Ownership:                                  Andebrhan, Hagos            
Structure:                                       African-American Male  Code: 15                                  
              
      
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              VSM Engineering, LLC 
Address:              8008 N Chatham Ave. 
                                                      Kansas City, MO 64151 
Scope of Work:                              Utility Coordination 
Subcontract Percentage::            10% 
Ownership:                                    McCaw, Valerie              
Structure:                                      Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:  $  84,859.00 
Proposed Amendment 1:  $749,084.69 
Proposed Contract Amount: $833,943.69   
 



 

Page 2: CS220065 / 89008878- Lee’s Summit Rd. – Gregory Blvd. to Lakeview 
Blvd. 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $77,599 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $12,800 for 16.5% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $6,255 for 8% WBE.           


